

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 837 OF 2009

HARVEEN KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.AMARDEEP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The I.A. No.2 is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. No.2 in TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 837 OF 2009

HARVEEN KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.AMARDEEP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This I.A. has been filed in a disposed of
Transfer Petition (C) No. 837/09, whereby the pending
proceeding before the Additional District Judge, Tis
Hazari Courts, was transferred to the Family Court at
Patiala, Punjab. This application has been filed for
modification of the said order on the ground that there

is no Family Court at Patiala. However, we are informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the case has been assigned to Shri Sumit Malhotra, Assistant District Judge, Patiala, and accordingly, there is no further need for clarification as sought by the petitioner.

Having regard to the above, the application for modification is disposed of on the basis of the aforesaid observations.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....j.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

New Delhi,
October 18, 2010.